# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JBM Venture Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	5870 Hiatus Road	
City:	Tamarac	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33321	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1508071	BUECHE-GIROD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8691

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000117373
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan
Signature:	/jenniferkagan/
Date:	12/27/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0732

900038583

Total Attachments: 2 source=JBM Venture IP release Citicorp#page1.tif source=JBM Venture IP release Citicorp#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0733

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, dated December 2005, is made by Citicorp USA, Inc., a New York corporation ("Citicorp"), and releases that certain trademark security agreement, dated as of July 28, 1998, by and between JBM Venture Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), as grantor, and Citicorp, as the secured party, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 1998, at Recl 1736, Frame 0793.

Citicorp hereby releases its security interest in the trademark set out on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his or her hand under seal as of the day and year first above written.

day and year instadove written.	•
	CITICORP USA, INC.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By: Maly D Malle
	Name: MILES D. McMANUS
	Title: Vice President and Director
STATE OF	was acknowledged before me this 21 day of D. Mc Manus, Uice President 3 Director poration, on behalf of the corporation. He/She is luced

(SEAL)

Notary Public-State of

Commission Number:

Notary Public State Of New York ....

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires: 07/31/20

"Certificate filed New York County"

#3469481\_v1

# Schedule A

Mark: BUECHE-GIROD

Reg. No.: 1,508,071

Reg. Date: October 11 1988